ILLINOIS MORTGAGE AND OFFICIAL COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

This Mortgage is made on this day, between the Mortgagor,

DAVID L. WILLIAMS

thereinafter referred to as "Mortgagor" whether singular or plural) for and on consideration of the sum of one and No/100 (\$1.00) together with other good and valuable rousideration, cash in hand paid by.

LIBERTY LUMBER

(hereinafter referred to as ("Mortgagee") receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged do hereby gram, bargain, sell, convey and warrant unto Mortgagee and unto its successors and asigns forever, the following properties, situated in the County of COOK State of Illinois To-wit:

LOT 47 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 19 FEET THEREOF) AND THE N 13 1/2 FEET OF LOT 46 IN CUMMINGS AND FOREMAL'S REAL ESTATE CORPORATION HARRISON STREET AND 9TH AVENUE SUBDIVISION & THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIS D PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. P.I.N. # 15-15-431-007

DEFT-01 RECORDING TRAN 6799 10/11/96 16:18:00 \$7877 \$ KP. *-96--781457 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY:

2116 S. 10 TH AVE MAYWOOD, IL 60153

To have and hold the same unto Mortgagee and cooks successors and assigns forever, together with all appurtenances thereunto belonging, and all fixtures and equipment used or useful in connection with said property. Mortgagor hereby covenants by and with Mortgagee that Mortgagor will forever warrant and defend the Title to said proper ies against any and all claims of any nature or kind whatsoever. And, we the Mortgagor for and in consideration of the considerations herein before accited, do hereby release, and relinquish unto Mortgagee all our rights of dower, curtesy and Homestead on and to the above-described lands.

The grant of Mortgage is on the condition that whereas Mortgagor in justly indebted unto Mortgagee in the sum of

), evidenced by one retail Twenty Tire: Thousand Dollars (\$23,000.00), evidenced by one retail in the sim of \$23,000.00, bearing interest from date until due as provided stallments of \$319.99 each, except the final installment, which shall be the \$23,000.00 installment contract ("The Contract") of even execution date, in the 's im of each, except the final installment, which shall be the in the contract, payable in 240 equal successive monthly installments of balance then due on the contract.

This instrument shall also secure the payment of any and all renewals and/or execusions of said indebtedness, or any portion hereof together with any and all amounts that the Mortgagor now owes or may owe the Mortgagee, either affect or by endorsement, at any time between this date and the satisfaction of record of lien of this instrument, including any and all future advinces that may by Mortgagee be made to the Mortgagor jointly and/or severally, either direct or by endorsement.

Mortgagor and Mortgagee acknowledge and represents that a material part of the consideration for the indebtedness owed by Mortgagors to Mortgagee is that the entire unpaid balance of principal and accrued interest due on said indet ed less shall be paid prior to the sale, transfer, encumbrance, contract of sale, contact to transfer or contract to encumber all or any part of or interest in the Mortgaged property. In the event of the sale, transfer encumbrance contract of sale, contract to transfer or contract to encumber all or any part of the property herein described, without the prior written approval of Mortgagee, contract of sale, contract to transfer or contract to encumber shall constitute a default under the Mortgage and the indebtedness evidence by the contract hereinabove described shall be immediately lie and payable on the election of Mortgagee regardless of the financial position (net worth) of the proposed transferce.

Mortgagor hereby agrees and covenants to pay any and all taxes both general and special as same may be assessed and become due and payable and of required by Mortgagee to keep all buildings located upon the premises insured against loss and damage from ive, tornado and extended coverage insurance in a company and amount acceptable to Mortgagee, with standard Mortgagee clause in favor of Mc. gagee as its interest appears, and with adequate flood coverage under the National Flood Insurance Program, and pay the premiums thereon. If Mortgagor fails to pay and such taxes or obtain taxes and/or insurance premiums, and the amount so paid shall constitute a charge against the Mortgagor and added to the amount due hereunder, shall be secured hereby and shall be, without demand, immediately repaid by Mortgagor to Mortgagee with interest thereon at the rate then applicable to the unpaid balance of the principal as set forth in the above-referenced contract.

In addition to pledging the property as herein before mentioned, Mortgagor also hereby pledges and all profits, rents and income accruing in connection with said property. However, the right is reserved to the Mortgagor to collect the profits, rents and/or as same mature and become due and payable, then at the option of the Mortgagee, its assigns or the holders of the indebtedness, all the remaining unpaid portion thereof shall become due and payable, and the lien of this instrument subject to foreclosure by suit filed in chancery court of the county in which the above described property is situated. Failure to exercise the option herein granted to declare the entire balance due and payable on the default shall not be a waiver to exercise the option in any subsequent default.

But, if the undersigned shall pay all of the indebtedness secured by this mortgage, at the time and in the manner set out above, and shall fully do and perform all of the other obligations herein assumed by the undersigned the above conveyance shall be null and void; otherwise, to remain in full force and effect.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

DOCUMENT.	inis municage if there an	E ANY BLANK LINES OR IF YOU	rformance of you do not understani
	ature of Mortgagor is hereunto affixed thi	s 6 day of July	, 19 <u>96</u>
		& David & Evilla	ne
		DAVID L. WIKKIA.	MS Mortgago
			Mortgago
STATE OF ILLINOIS	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	<u></u>
,	, a Notary Public	in and for said County and State,	do keraku certify the
DAVID L.	Middle de la Consessa de Conse	per	sonally known to me to b
he same person(s) whose name before me this day in person.	and acknowledged distribute he	subscribed to the fore signed and delivered the said instrum	going instrument appeare
Oluncary act, for the uses and i	multiposes therein ser forth	agnorated determine	em as 7/15 pree an
Given under my hard and of My Commission Explication	official Schridge Public, State of Blook A	day of Dis	19/9
s) Commission Exp.(es.	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		Notary Public
	ASSIGNMENT	OF MORTGAGE	
NOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, that the undersigned for le	gally sufficient consideration, receipt of whi	ch is hereby acknowledges
es hereby grant, sell, assign,	tringer, set over and convey to Federa	l Finance Corp., 5010 W. Fullerton, Chica	go, IL 60639 its successor
o assigns, the foregoing more IN WITNESS WHEREOF	gage, and the lien thereof encumbering the	al Finance Corp., 5010 W. Fullerton, Chica the real property described therein. 8 - 24 the undersigned as of	. 96
			, 19 10
(EAT)	"OFFICIAL SEAL" LUIS MARTINEZ BYEX	LIBERTY LUMBER	
EAL)	Notary Public, State of Mindle		
y Commission Expires:	My Commission Expirer 05 17/99	1	Seller
	**************************************		Notary Public
CATE OF ILLINOIS		(CORPORATE AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT
On Cala	. 19 Wo before me the and essi	e led authority personally appeared JAA	CZONIKA
	Side of Alline	and known to make the	(2.00/0//1/)
said corporation, executed ti	te same, and he/she acknowledged hefe	and known to me to be the	person who as such officer
CONTRACT ITS IT COLUM		HTM 35 C And consideration therein expensed	eco di sam corporadon oj
WITNESS, my hand and of	cial scale and have been above and	tten.	
EAL) y Commission Expires:	LUIS MARTINEZ	201	
y Commission Expires:	Notary Public, State of Minole		A STATE OF THE STA
ATE OF ILLINOIS	My Commission Eurinea (ISAT/OD 2		Notary Public
OUNTY OF	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	CONDIAIDNAL VC	KNOWLEDGEMENT
Ι,		Notary Public in and for sa d county and su	ate do herebu certification
subscribed to	o the foregoing instrument, appeared before	ore me this day in person, and acknowledges	that he
ned and delivered the said inst	frument as free voluntary act, for	er the uses and purposes and consideration the	erein expressed.
Commission Business		f	, 19
y Commission Expires:			None water
			Notary Public
NOWN ALL MEN BY THE	ASSIGNMENT O	F MORTGAGE Corp., for legally sufficient consideration,	
knowledged, does hereby gran	it, sell, assign, transfer, set over and con-	vey to Mk FIRST NATIONAL B	and of UCULTOAN
successors and assigns, the fo	regoing Mortgage, and the lien thereof er	ncumbering the real property described there	in.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	these presents have been executed by the	undersigned as of \$ -210	. 19 9/0
他北方 THE FIR	ST NATIONAL BANK OF KETSTON	mance Corp.	
MAN 69 PAN MAIN	STREET By:		
YOUR MENORAL	AWER AA	Ø. <u> </u>	"Seller"
ATE OF ILLINOIS KEYSTO	NE, WV 24852	<u> </u>	Title
DUNTY OF LOOK	THE PARTY OF THE P	of authority personally appeared The A	
On Some to the 1/0 o	MEIST HOLL HEAVEN me, the undersign	of authority personally appeared	czasnyka
said corporation, executed the	e same, and he/she arknowledged before	re me that said instrument is the act and di	person who as such officer
AIM	e same, and nersite acknowledged before	nd consideration thereis expressed	ed of said corporation by
WITNESS, my hand and defi	icial south the Ker And Star fast above write	ien.	
Commission Expires:	LUIS MARTINEZ -	111-711	
AL)	Hotery Public, State of Minde		Notary Public
EAL)	Hotery Public, State of Minole	of 2) e-One Energizer/ ** #IL_DMORT	Notacy Public Copyright (c) 1994

UNOFFICIAL COPY

And the second s

Consideration of the state of t